
MERCURY MEDICAL® Page 230 (800) 835-MMED � (727) 573-0088 � FAX (800) 990-6375

Nebulizers/Mistogen

MODEL MP - 500 COMPU-NEB

ELECTRONIC NEBULIZER
TRANSDUCER PARTS

Item Part Number Description

1. #AW-3768 Reservoir

2. #AW-3850 Float Valve Assembly

2a. #AW-1681 Retaining Ring Only

2b. #AW-3862 Float Only

3. #AW-3858 Pipe, Water

4. #AW-4147 Water Connector

5. #AW-4524 RF Connector w /internal wire

#AW-4444 RF Connector Only

6. #AW-0544 O-ring Only, 014

7. #AW-4172 Inspection Cover Assembly

7a. #AW-4171 Clamp, Inspection Cover

7b. #AW-1005 Lock Washer, #8

7c. #AW-4170 Inspection Cover

7d. #AW-0696 Washer, #8 Fiber

7e. #AW-0974 Screw, Inspection Cover

6-32 x .625

8. #AW-4161 Gasket, Inspection Cover

9. #AW-11353 Crystal Kit

10. #AW-6030 Reed Switch Kit

11. #AW-3958 Gasket, 2.68 x 3.03

Reservoir

12. #AW-3609 Switch Float Assembly

13. #AW-3610 E-Ring

Item Part Number Description

1. #AW-5515 Blower Housing Assembly

Items 2,3,4,5

2. #AW-4112 Shield

3. #AW-5518 Impeller

4. #AW-5519 Housing

5. #AW-4129 Filter

6. #AW-11493* Cover Assembly

7. #AW-4445.01 RF Cable

8. #AW-3501 Medical air Tube

9. #AW-3824 Transducer Cover

10. #AW-3081 Aerosol Tubing

11. #AW-4947 Handle

12. #AW-2589 Cover Nut

13. N/A Reservoir

14. #AW-2550 IV Post, Telescoping

15. #AW-4149 Water Shut-off Clamp

16. #AW-N/A Fluid Tube Set

17. #AW-5293 Water Cap

Older Version Parts List

Part Number Description

#AW-1456* Lamp, T -1 3/4

#AW-8318* Boot, Switch Power

#AW-10511* Potentiometer, 10K

(Mist Control)

#AW-4456* Mist Control Knob

#AW-2613* Cover (w/Labels)

CHASSIS PARTS

*Check the Serial Number Plate on your COMPU-NEB
TM

before ordering this part. If

the number is “pre-” M16A, order the part from the “OLDER VERSION PARTS LIST.”

Part Number Description

#AW-513-001 Fuse

#AW-4578 Capacitor, 5100 μF, 40v

#AW-11450* Potentiometer, 10K

#AW-10512 Power Switch

#AW-10513 RF Module

#AW-11451* Boot, Power Switch

#AW-11453 Boot, Mist Control Knob

#AW-11483* Lamp, solid state T-1-3/4

#AW-11494* Mist Control Knob



MERCURY MEDICAL® Page 231 (800) 835-MMED � (727) 573-0088 � FAX (800) 990-6375

Nebulizers/Mistogen

MODEL HV - 12 - HIGH VOLUME

PNEUMATIC NEBULIZER

REPLACEMENT PARTS
Item Part Number Description

1. #AW-2461 Fill Plug Assembly

(Incl. 2-4)

2. #AW-2447 Dilution Control Cap

3. #AW-2446 Fill Plug Body

4. #AW-2462 Filter

5. #AW-5049 Cover Replacement

6. #AW-2412.01 Latch (2)

7. #AW-1696.832 Lock Nut, 8-32 (2)

8. #AW-1695.31 Spacer, #8 x .250 (2)

9. #AW-2991 Clip Retainer (2)

10. #AW-1424.75 Machine Screw 8-32 (2)

11. #AW-2448 Signature Decal

12. #AW-2477 Supply Elbow

13. #AW-2425.01 Cover w/o hardware

14. #AW-1396 Jam Nut

15. #AW-2410 Basin

16. #AW-2404 Jet Assembly

(Incl. 17-22, 46-47)

17. #AW-S101-101-010D Jet Jam Nut, 10 - 32 (2)

18. #AW-2691 Baffle Rod

19. #AW-2406 Jet Holder

20. #AW-16520 Jet With O-ring

(Incl. 21, 22)

22. #AW-1568.08 O-Ring

23. #AW-2418 Suction Tube Assy

(Incl. 24-25)

24. #AW-2419.60 Tube, .1 ID x 6”

*Not included with all models

**Optional for all models

***Not Shown

REPLACEMENT PARTS
Item Part Number Description

25. #AW-6179 Foot Filter, 149 MICRONS

26. #AW-2449 Data Decal

27.* #AW-2432 2” x 3/4” Reducer

28.* #AW-2463 Aspirating Tube Set

(Incl. 29, 30)

29.* #AW-4098 2” x 36” Tube Assembly

30.* #AW-2443 3” x 2” Adapter

31.* #AW-12732 Coaxial Tube Set

(Incl. 32-37)

32.* #AW-2436 Tent Ring

33.* #AW-2438 2” x 1 1/4” Tent Adapter

34.* #AW-2444.018 1 1/4” x 18” Tube Assembly

35.* #AW-2209.018 2” x 18” Tube Assembly

36.* #AW-2443 3” x 2” Adapter

37.* #AW-2437 2” x 1 1/4” Reducer

38. #AW-2420 Service Kit

(Incl. 4, 20,25,39)

39. #AW-0019 Cleaning Wire

41. #AW-2235.12 High Pressure Hose

42.** #AW-5007 Fluid Tube Connector 12.5

43.** #AW-6406 Bottle With Holder

44. #AW-5870 Feeder

45. #AW-6334 Pull Plug

46. #AW-6631 Antistatic Harp

47. #AW-1021 Rounded Nut

*** #AW-12733 14” Coaxial Tube Set

For CAM®3

* #AW-11523 HV-12 Grounding Kit




